



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02201216 December 16, 2020 11:00 AM  
**Call Order:** 002  
**Contract:** E2Z99-R0  
**District:** District 2  
**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 AVAILABLE DAYS  
**Project(s):** 41022137215 (\*)  
41022147210  
**Contract Desc:** PERFORM ROUTINE BRIDGE MAINTENANCE IN DISTRICT 2

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$938,429.00	100.00%
2	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,989,952.00	212.05%
3	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,158,560.00	230.02%
4	BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,414,518.00	257.29%
5	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,578,941.40	487.94%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02201216 December 16, 2020      **Call Order:** 002      **Contract:** E2Z99-R0  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 41022137215 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** PERFORM ROUTINE BRIDGE MAINTENANCE IN DISTRICT 2      41022147210  
 Perform routine bridge maintenance repairs in District 2. EXPERIENCE IN BRIDGE REPAIR (FORM 850-070-04) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(2) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR (LF</b>								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		562.000 HR	75.00000	42,150.00	50.00000	28,100.00	55.00000	30,910.00
0010 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		300.000 LF	0.10000	30.00	12.00000	3,600.00	12.00000	3,600.00
0015 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		500.000 LF	0.10000	50.00	10.00000	5,000.00	14.00000	7,000.00
0020 0110 85 CLEANING INTERIOR OF SEGMENTAL BOX GIRDER SPAN		6.000 EA	75.00000	450.00	12,000.00000	72,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
0025 0121 70 2 FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY		56.000 CY	100.00000	5,600.00	650.00000	36,400.00	250.00000	14,000.00
0030 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		602.000 SF	2.00000	1,204.00	12.00000	7,224.00	3.00000	1,806.00
0035 0400145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE		59,070.000 SF	0.50000	29,535.00	1.40000	82,698.00	0.60000	35,442.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E2Z99-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(2) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR (LF</b>								
0040 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		1,000.000 CF	50.00000	50,000.00	85.00000	85,000.00	425.00000	425,000.00
0045 0401 70 6 SPALLED AREAS RESTORE, THERMOSETTING POLYMER CONC		228.800 CF	400.00000	91,520.00	350.00000	80,080.00	340.00000	77,792.00
0050 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		416.000 GA	10.00000	4,160.00	85.00000	35,360.00	150.00000	62,400.00
0055 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		404.000 LF	40.00000	16,160.00	85.00000	34,340.00	75.00000	30,300.00
0060 0450 83 1 BEAM REPAIR, STRAND SPLICES		8.000 EA	250.00000	2,000.00	5,500.00000	44,000.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00
0065 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		90.000 EA	150.00000	13,500.00	1,000.00000	90,000.00	575.00000	51,750.00
0070 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		1,400.000 LF	68.00000	95,200.00	49.00000	68,600.00	40.00000	56,000.00
0075 0458 1 40 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, HOT POUR, E2Z99		1,200.000 LF	6.00000	7,200.00	40.00000	48,000.00	55.00000	66,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E2Z99-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(2) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR (LF</b>								
0080 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		6.000 MB	5,000.00000	30,000.00	7,000.00000	42,000.00	16,500.00000	99,000.00
0085 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED		3.000 MB	6,000.00000	18,000.00	31,000.00000	93,000.00	22,000.00000	66,000.00
0090 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		3.000 MB	6,000.00000	18,000.00	32,000.00000	96,000.00	18,000.00000	54,000.00
0095 0506 72 BRIDGE DRAINS- POWER CLEAN		60.000 EA	75.00000	4,500.00	750.00000	45,000.00	400.00000	24,000.00
0100 0524 2 1 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 3"		100.000 SY	75.00000	7,500.00	400.00000	40,000.00	150.00000	15,000.00
0105 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		28.000 CY	350.00000	9,800.00	1,000.00000	28,000.00	325.00000	9,100.00
0110 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		43.000 TN	80.00000	3,440.00	250.00000	10,750.00	120.00000	5,160.00
0115 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		330.000 LO	625.00000	206,250.00	550.00000	181,500.00	650.00000	214,500.00
0120 E104 1 1 SAND FILL FOR EROSION REPAIR		60.000 CY	50.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	15,000.00	150.00000	9,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E2Z99-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(2) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(3) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR (LF</b>								
0125 E460 19 1 ARMOR ANGLE (REMOVE)		80.000 LF	65.00000	5,200.00	200.00000	16,000.00	600.00000	48,000.00
0130 E460 20 1 POLYMER JOINT REPLACEMENT		204.000 CF	600.00000	122,400.00	600.00000	122,400.00	350.00000	71,400.00
0135 E460 20 14 ELASTOMERIC STRUCT JOINT SEAL REPLACE		13,600.000 LF	8.50000	115,600.00	40.00000	544,000.00	40.00000	544,000.00
0140 E470 75 TIMBER FENDER SYSTEM REPAIR INCLUDES REMOVAL/DISPOSAL OF DAMAGED MATERIALS		318.000 LF	110.00000	34,980.00	50.00000	15,900.00	300.00000	95,400.00
0145 E470 75 1 FENDER SYSTEM FASTENING REPLACEMENT - GALVANIZED INCLUDES U-BOLT, CARRIAGE BOLTS AND COUPLING NUTS		40.000 EA	25.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	20,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00
<b>0001 BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR Section Totals: (LF)</b>				<b>\$938,429.00</b>		<b>\$1,989,952.00</b>		<b>\$2,158,560.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$938,429.00</b>		<b>\$1,989,952.00</b>		<b>2,158,560.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E2Z99-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR (LF</b>								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		562.000 HR	85.00000	47,770.00	65.00000	36,530.00		
0010 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		300.000 LF	5.00000	1,500.00	4.00000	1,200.00		
0015 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		500.000 LF	10.00000	5,000.00	18.00000	9,000.00		
0020 0110 85 CLEANING INTERIOR OF SEGMENTAL BOX GIRDER SPAN		6.000 EA	4,000.00000	24,000.00	15,000.00000	90,000.00		
0025 0121 70 2 FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY		56.000 CY	350.00000	19,600.00	800.00000	44,800.00		
0030 0400143 CLEANING & COATING CONCRETE SURFACE, CLASS 5		602.000 SF	10.00000	6,020.00	8.00000	4,816.00		
0035 0400145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE		59,070.000 SF	0.40000	23,628.00	1.00000	59,070.00		
0040 0400153 NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I, MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES REHAB		1,000.000 CF	350.00000	350,000.00	680.00000	680,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E2Z99-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR (LF</b>								
0045 0401 70 6 SPALLED AREAS RESTORE, THERMOSETTING POLYMER CONC		228.800 CF	500.00000	114,400.00	758.00000	173,430.40		
0050 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		416.000 GA	25.00000	10,400.00	85.00000	35,360.00		
0055 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		404.000 LF	100.00000	40,400.00	135.00000	54,540.00		
0060 0450 83 1 BEAM REPAIR, STRAND SPLICES		8.000 EA	2,500.00000	20,000.00	4,250.00000	34,000.00		
0065 0455 76 WRAP PILE CLUSTERS		90.000 EA	800.00000	72,000.00	1,500.00000	135,000.00		
0070 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		1,400.000 LF	45.00000	63,000.00	60.00000	84,000.00		
0075 0458 1 40 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, HOT POUR, E2Z99		1,200.000 LF	40.00000	48,000.00	98.00000	117,600.00		
0080 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		6.000 MB	23,000.00000	138,000.00	24,500.00000	147,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E2Z99-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR (LF</b>								
0085 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED		3.000 MB	33,000.00000	99,000.00	33,000.00000	99,000.00		
0090 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		3.000 MB	27,000.00000	81,000.00	29,500.00000	88,500.00		
0095 0506 72 BRIDGE DRAINS- POWER CLEAN		60.000 EA	400.00000	24,000.00	1,250.00000	75,000.00		
0100 0524 2 1 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 3"		100.000 SY	300.00000	30,000.00	115.00000	11,500.00		
0105 0530 1 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		28.000 CY	700.00000	19,600.00	850.00000	23,800.00		
0110 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		43.000 TN	400.00000	17,200.00	285.00000	12,255.00		
0115 E102 1 3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)		330.000 LO	500.00000	165,000.00	2,500.00000	825,000.00		
0120 E104 1 1 SAND FILL FOR EROSION REPAIR		60.000 CY	300.00000	18,000.00	85.00000	5,100.00		
0125 E460 19 1 ARMOR ANGLE (REMOVE)		80.000 LF	200.00000	16,000.00	350.00000	28,000.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02201216 December 16, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E2Z99-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR (LF</b>								
0130 E460 20 1 POLYMER JOINT REPLACEMENT		204.000 CF	500.00000	102,000.00	1,500.00000	306,000.00		
0135 E460 20 14 ELASTOMERIC STRUCT JOINT SEAL REPLACE		13,600.000 LF	50.00000	680,000.00	78.00000	1,060,800.00		
0140 E470 75 TIMBER FENDER SYSTEM REPAIR INCLUDES REMOVAL/DISPOSAL OF DAMAGED MATERIALS		318.000 LF	500.00000	159,000.00	980.00000	311,640.00		
0145 E470 75 1 FENDER SYSTEM FASTENING REPLACEMENT - GALVANIZED INCLUDES U-BOLT, CARRIAGE BOLTS AND COUPLING NUTS		40.000 EA	500.00000	20,000.00	650.00000	26,000.00		
<b>0001 BRIDGE JOINT REPAIR Section Totals: (LF)</b>				<b>\$2,414,518.00</b>		<b>\$4,578,941.40</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,414,518.00</b>		<b>\$4,578,941.40</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02201216 December 16, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E2Z99-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*